## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Resolution No. 113 by Representative Marino

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 10, after "this state" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
  "has been authorized in law since 1978, when"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 11, delete "through" and after "legislature" and before the semicolon ";" 6 insert "was enacted"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 15, delete "suspension," and insert in lieu thereof "suspensions,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 20, delete "in the House" and insert in lieu thereof "in both the House and
   Senate"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, change "in this chamber" to "of the elected membersof the legislature"

## 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 16 On page 3, line 10, after "Development" and before the period "." insert "or his designee"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 4, delete "state programs" and insert in lieu thereof "programs of otherstates"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 4, at the end of line 17, change "shall" to "may"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 4, line 20, after "2021," and before "and shall" insert "shall elect a chairperson from
- 24 among its members at its first meeting,"